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Serious Fraud Investigation Office
Government of India

efadT aa, 9. e 3icaiey HaeT 2" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
d1-3 W3, AT HRITerT TRET B-3 Wing, CGO Complex
SIEr T3, 715 Eeel-110003 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

¥./No.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO- Part 4 (E- 6011) /1 Jgoé\,;/zr f&eTi=/Dated: 25.03.2025

To,
The Secretary,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
5t Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi-110001.

(Kind Attention : Shri Sumit Gupta, STA, Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Subject: Provisionally admitted starred Question in Rajya Sabha Dy. No0.7507 due
for answer on 01.04.2025 regarding "Offshore Shell companies owned by Indian
citizens" -reg.

Sir,

I'am directed to refer to Ministry email dated 20.03.2025 seeking inputs from this
office in respect of Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question Dy No. 7507due for
answer on 01.04.2025 on the subject as mentioned above and to furnish the point wise
reply as under:

S.No Question SFIO reply
(@) whether Ministry will take steps to
make suitable amendments in the Acts
administered by the Ministry so as to Does not pertain to SFIO.
define what an offshore shell company
is;

b if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any actions have been taken
by the Ministry to collect the details of
offshore shell companies whose Does not pertain to SFIO.
Ultimate Beneficial Ownership (UBO)
are held by Indian citizens, and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Yours faithfully,

@’%ﬁ%{
(Om Prakash)

Sr. Asstt. Director (Admn.)



2nd Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
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fRsti&/Dated:20.03.2025
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To
DGCOA,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road,
New Delhi
Sub: Lok Sabha admitted unstarred question no.3885 (earlier admitted starred PQ No.10348)
regarding “Allegations of Financial misconduct and bribery against corporate entities” due for
24.03.2025 -reg
Sir,

| am directed to refer to DGCoA email dated 13.03.2025, seeking inputs in respect of Lok Sabha admitted
unstarred question no.3885 (earlier admitted starred PQ No.10348) regarding “Allegations of Financial misconduct and
bribery against corporate entities” due for 24.03.2025 and to furnish reply as under :-

SI.No. |Question Reply

a) Whether the Government is aware of the recent allegations of financial
misconducts / irregularities / tax evasion and bribery involving major corporate
entities

b) If so, whether the Government has initiated any enquiry or directed concerned
regulatory bodies such as SEBI, SFIO and NFRA to investigate these allegations|
and the steps taken by the Government against the such companies

c) Whether the Government plans to amend existing corporate laws to preventDoes not pertain to SFIO.
such incidents and to ensure corporate transparency and financialHence, information may be
accountability in the future treated as NIL.

d) Whether the Government is aware of the impact of the corporate frauds and

financial scams on local investors, employees and small business and if so, the
steps taken by the Government to safeguard investor confidence and protect
stakeholders including small investors and employees from financial frauds and
corporate misgovernance along with the details of relief provided to
compensate them ; and

e)

The steps taken by the Government to increase financial literacy and awareness
among small investors

Yours faithfully,

(Om rakg:h)
Sr. Asstt. Director (Admin)
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To
DGCoA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,

Ko
Sh

ta House, Annexe-1,
ahjahan Road,

New Delhi

2" Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
B-3 Wing, CGO Complex,

Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

fesiw/Dated: 12.03.2025

Sub:- Provisionally Admitted Question in Rajya Sabha Starred D.No0.4692 regarding the

“Corpo

Sir,

rate Governance Reforms” due for 18.03.2025.

I'am directed to refer to DGCoA email dated 07.03.2025, seeking inputs in respect of Provisionally Admitted
Question in Rajya Sabha Starred D.No.4692 regarding the “Corporate Governance Reforms” due for 18.03.2025 and to
furnish reply as under :-

SI.No. |Question Reply
a) The steps taken by the Ministry to strengthen corporate governance|Does not pertain to SFIO
standards in India;
b) The number of companies penalized for non-compliance with governance| Nil
norms in the last three years;
c) Whether the Government has any plans to introduce new regulations to
improve board accountability and transparency ; and Does not pertain to SFIO
d) The role of the Ministry in ensuring ethical business practices and
preventing fraudulent corporate activities?

<\Yours )faith‘ftl/%‘\)
\ M N (
\\*'\%\%\”/‘

\

(Praveen Kumar‘Yadav)
Assistant Director
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Serious Fraud Investigation Office
Government of India

S dd, 9. Siagard ey s 2" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
d1-3 @S, HE FETET 9w B-3 Wing, CGO Complex
AT U3, 75 feeli-110003 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

¥./N0.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO-Part-4(6011)/l/ 30517 /2.5~  fis/Dated: 05.03.2025

To
The Director General, Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

(Kind Attention:- Ms. Sandhya Shukla, STA 0/o DG, CoA)
Subject: - Rajyva Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question Diarv No. 2704 due
for answer on 11.03.2025- reg.

Sir,
I'am directed to refer to Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Question Diary

No. 3796 due for answer on 11.03.2025 on the above matter and to furnish the
point wise reply as under:-

S.No. Question Reply

1 (@) Whether Government has identified | (a) to (d) does not pertain to
significant corporate governance | SFIO. However, during the last
failures in high-profile firms during | two years and current year
the year 2024; investigation assigned to SFIO
(b) If so, the details of such cases and | are as under :-

the companies involved;

() The actions taken by the Ministry to | |[Financial year  [Cases
address these failures; and assigned
(d) | The measures proposed to prevent | [2022-23 i
such incidents in the future? 2023-24 5
2024-25 (up to 13
28.02.2025)

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Om Prakasog ib’)

Sr. Assistant Director (Admn)
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gfad™Tr ae1, 9 St arer ey T, 2 Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
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#/N0.6/1/2024-Admn.SFIO(Partfile) (E-8825)/ T / 305'0?/20)5 fTiF/Dated: 04.03.2025
To

DGCOA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road,

New Delhi

Sub: Provisionally admitted Questions in Lok Sabha Unstarred PQ Diary No.4745 regarding "Influence of
Large Corporate Houses on Policy Decisions” due for answer on 10.03.2025.
Sir,

| 'am directed to refer to DGCoA email dated 25.02.2025, seeking inputs in respect of provisionally admitted
Questions in Lok Sabha Unstarred PQ Diary No.4745 regarding "Influence of Large Corporate Houses on Policy
Decisions” due for answer on 10.03.2025 and to furnish reply as under :-

SL.No. |Question Reply

a) The measures taken/being taken to strengthen corporate governance and
prevent fraud in large corporations, particularly in light of recent financial
scandals;

b) Whether the Government has assessed the increasing influence of large

corporate houses on policy decisions and if so, the steps taken/being| Does not pertain to SFIO.
taken to ensure transparency and prevent undue corporate influence However, information may be
c) The status of regulatory action against companies that violate labour]treated as Nil.

rights, environmental laws and financial regulations and the number of]
such cases recorded during the last three years;

d) Whether the Government is considering stricter Corporate Social
Responsibility (CSR) regulations to ensure that companies contribute
meaningfully to social welfare;

e) If so, the details thereof;

Yours faithfully,

L
(Om Prakash)
Sr. Asstt. Director (Admin)
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H/No. 6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO-Part(4)(E-6011)

To,

DGCOA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road,

New Delhi

2™ Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
B-3 Wing, CGO Complex,
Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

f=t/Dated: 06.02.2025

Sub: Rajya Sabha Starred Diary No. 2330 for answer on 11.02.2025 the subject matter of the
question is “ Corporate governance and initiatives” — Regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to DGCoA email dated 01 .02.2025, seeking inputs in respect of Rajya Sabha Starred Diary
No. 2330 for answer on 11.02.2025 the subject matter of the question is " Corporate governance and initiatives” on the
above matter mentioned matter and to furnish the point wise reply as under :-

SI.No. | Question Reply
a) How many companies registered in Odisha | No entity having its registered office in State of Odisha, has
have been penalised for non-compliance | been convicted/Penalized in the prosecutions filed & pending
with Corporate governance norms? before the respective Ld. Special Courts by SFIO. Hence,
information may be treated as Nil
b) How many startups from Odisha have | Does not pertain.

received funding under the Fund of Funds for
Startups (FFS)?

Yours faithfully,

Joint Director(Admin)



* GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
g FRINC FTF AT
SEIO MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

TR FYC =TT FETET
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

A ae1, 9 dieare 3icarey 4aH, 2 Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
-3 @s, ST FrIleTT IRET B-3 Wing, CGO Complex,
G113, 73 fawef— 110003 Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003
HINo. 6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO (Part file) [E-6011] /I / 30/q¢ [2026 feeTie/Dated: 03.02.2025
To

DGCOA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road,

New Delhi

Sub: Rajya Sabha Starred Parliament Question Dy. No. 30 for answer on 11.2.2025
regarding “NBFC Cancellations in West Bengal-reg.

SL.No. | Question Reply
(a) Number of Non-Banking Financial Companies in West
Bengal whose licenses have been cancelled over the past
five years, year-wise and category-wise;

(b) Reasons cited for the cancellation of these licenses,
including violations of regulatory norms, non-compliance
with Reserve Bank of India guidelines, or other factors;

(c) Steps being taken to strengthen regulatory oversight and Does not pertain to this office.
compliance among NBFCs in West Bengal to prevent
license cancellations;

(d) Whether any investigations have been conducted into the
cancelled NBFCs for fraudulent or unethical practices, and if
so, the findings thereof;

(e) The measures being implemented to protect depositors and
investors affected by these license cancellations in West
Bengal,

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

\
(Dipmmg h)

Deputy Director (Admin)



o T TWHFR
% GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SETIO MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

IR FUT AN FIATHT
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

gfadir aor, 9 Sieeard 3icdicyg #aa, 2" Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan
-3 T3, FFIT FITT IRET B-3 Wing, CGO Complex,
&er s, 73 facei= 110003 Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003
H/No. 6/1/2019-Admn.SFIO(Partfile)(E-4649) feAATIDated: 30t Jan, 2025
To

DGCOA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road,

New Delhi

Sub: Lok Sabha admitted Starred Parliament Question Dy. No. 9 / PQ no.*4 for answer on 3.2.2025
‘ regarding “Fraud Cases in Banks” — Regarding.
Sir,

| am directed to refer to DGCoA email dated 27.01.2025, seeking inputs in respect of Lok Sabha
admitted Starred Parliament Question Dy. No. 9 / PQ no.*4 for answer on 3.2.2025 on the above
mentioned matter and to furnish the point wise reply as under :-

SI.No. | Question Reply

a the details of the number of bank-fraud | Does not pertain to this office.
related cases reported during the last five | However, during the last five years SFIO investigated
years, year and bank-wise; cases in which bank fraud involved, its details are as

under:-

SI.No. | Financial Year Number of cases
1 01.04.2020-31.03.2021 1

2 01.04.2021-31.03.2022 4

3 01.04.2022-31.03.2023 9

4 01.04.2023-31.03.2024 11

5 01.04.2024-31.12.2024 5

b whether the | No such details are available
Government/CBI/ED/SFIO/NCRB has data
on the average investigation time in bank
fraud related cases and if so, the details
thereof;

c the steps taken by the | Not applicable in view of the ‘b" above.
Government/CBI/ED/SFIO/NCRB to
expedite the investigation of such cases
since January 2020; -

d whether the | SFIO investigates those cases assigned by the Central
Government/CBI/ED/SFIO/NCRB has taken | Government under the provision of Companies Act. Hence,
any initiatives to prevent fraud and loan | inputs may be treated as Nil.
defaults in public sector banks and if so, the
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‘§> serious Fraud Investigation Office

SFIO Government of India

B-3 Wing, 2nd Floor -3 &, gfada e
Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan gfeq Sedre icdieyd #asl
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RN el. No. 011-24369244/9246

&:/No.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO(530 1)/ 1%’1%0\1 20241 ReTiw/Date: - 12.12.2024

To
The DGCoA
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Kota House, Annexe-1
Shah Jahan Road, New Delhi-110001

(Kind Attn: Sh. Satyajit Roul, Joint Director)

Sub: Starred Rajya Sabha Question Diary No. 2037 due for answer on
17.12.2024 regarding Corporate Frauds —reg.

Sir,

| am directed to refer to email dated 03.12.2024 received from Ministry of
Corporate Affairs, seeking inputs from this office in respect of Starred Rajya Sabha
Question Diary No. 2037 due to be answered on 17.12.2024 on the subject as
mentioned above and to furnish the point-wise replies as under: -

ﬁ'o Question SFIO Reply
(a) | whether the Government has
taken note of an increase in
corporate fraud cases reported
over the last three years,

(b) |if so, the specific details of such
cases and actions taken by the | Does not arise
Government to address them;
(c) | whether the Government has
signed any Memorandum of
Understanding (MoU) with the
Securities and Exchange Board
of India (SEBI) to address white-
collar crimes;

Does not pertain to this office

No

Coodd ... 2-
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H:/N0.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO(5301)/I/ 24T 3 [ 2024 (2) feetis/Date: - 12.12.2024

To
The DGCoA
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Kota House, Annexe-1
Shah Jahan Road, New Delhi-110001

(Kind Attn: Sh. Pradeep Singh, STA)

Sub: Starred Rajya Sabha Question Diary No. 5001 due for answer on
17.12.2024 regarding “Fraud: Increased threats in a real-time world” — reg.

Sir,

| am directed to refer to email dated 03.12.2024 received from Ministry of
Corporate Affairs, seeking inputs from this office in respect of Starred Rajya Sabha
Question Diary No. 5001 due to be answered on 17.12.2024 on the subject as
mentioned above and to furnish the point-wise replies as under: -

ﬁo Question SFIO Reply
(a) | whether the Government has
developed any scheme or model
to predict frauds by companies in
Himachal Pradesh;

(b) |if so, the details thereof; Does not arise
(c) |the details of cases of serious
fraud investigated by the Serious
Fraud Investigation  Office
(SFIO) report submitted in the
last two vyears in Himachal
Pradesh; and

(d) | whether the Government has
taken any effective cost audits to
curb corporate frauds across the
country?

Does not pertain to this office

Nil

Does not pertain to this office

Conked ... 2%
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#./No.SFIO/Admn-II/Misc(AD-11)0149/2014-Admn-1(681)/l/  feTish/Dated: 25.11.2024
132690|202Y

2" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan

B-3 Wing, CGO Complex
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

To
The Secretary,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

(Kind Attention: Shri Alok Pandey, Deputy Director {L&P})
Subject: - Rajya Sabha Provisionallv Admitted Starred Question Diarv No. S-
1629 due for answer on 28.11.2024- regarding “Selection of lawvers and
expenditure thereon”-reg.

Sir,

Iam directed to refer to Department of Legal Affairs email dated 19.11.2024
seeking inputs in respect of Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred Question
Diary No. S1629 due for answer on 28.11.2024 on the above matter and to furnish
the point wise reply as under:-

S.No.

Question

Reply

(a)

What is the total expenditure by
Central Government departments
on legal over the past five years,
specifically for private lawyers, law
firms and senior counsels?

No expenditure has been incurred
during last 5 years with respect to
private lawyer, law firms and

‘senior counsels as the department

has incurred expenditure with
respect to the counsels who are
either on the panel maintained by
the Department of Legal Affairs,
Ministry of Law & Justice or whose
services have been availed by the
department with approval from
the Department of Legal Affairs.

(b)

Which departments have incurred
the highest local costs and what

May be treated as NIL in view of
the above.
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2" Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan

B-3 Wing, CGO Complex
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¥H./N0.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO (5301 W2 3150 { 201'7 f&eTi®w/Dated: 24.07.2024

To

The DGCOA,

Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

(Kind Attention: Shri Indresh Chauhan,

Assistant Director)

Subject: - Raiva Sabha Unstarred Question Diarv No. 1569 due for answer on

30.07.2024- regarding “Banking fraud”-res.

Sir,

I'am directed to refer to BOA-II email dated 18.07.2024 seeking inputs in respect

of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 1569 due for

answer on 30.07.2024 on the

above matter and to furnish the point wise reply as under:-

S.No Question Reply
(@) | The total percentage increase in cases of SFIO investigates those cases which
banking fraud during the last 10 years; the | are assigned by the Central

year-wise details of loss incurred by
banking institutions due to banking fraud;

(b) | The year-wise details of total banking
fraud cases registered during the said
period along with the amount involved;
and

() | The total number of criminal cases

registered so far, along with the number of
people punished; the total amount
recovered; the details, thereof?

Government under the provisions of
Companies Act, 1956/2013.

(a) to (c) does not pertain to SFIO
hence, information /input may be
treated as NIL

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Arvind Kuma: \L{;{l}ér)

Joint Director (Legal/Admn)
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¥./No.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO (530111 238 £9 llo‘l‘j feeTH/Dated: 07.08.2024

To
The DGCOA,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

(Kind Attention: Shri Mohammed Shakeel, Joint Director)
Subject: - Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 3450 (Dy. No. 7278) due for
answer on 12.08.2024- regarding “Companies involved in Deep Value

Erosion”-reg.

Sir,

[ am directed to refer to DG, CoA email dated 07.08.2024 seeking inputs in
respect of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 3450 (Dy. No. 7278) due for answer
on 12.08.2024 on the above matter and to furnish the point wise reply as under:

S.No Question Reply

(a) | whether the Government is aware that | (a)to (e)
a large number of companies are
involved in deep value erosion due to | Not pertains to SFIO. Hence, input
their poor governance structure and | may be treated as NIL.

ineffective board that failed to
discharge its duties like Paytm and
Byju's towards minority shareholders
and other share holders that leads to
closure/shut down of such companies;
(b) if so, the details of such companies
since the last five years;

(c) | whether the Government has taken
any measures to ensure the surety of
the investors of Byju's and Paytm;

(d) | ifso, the details thereof; and
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¥./N0.6/1/2021-Admn.SFIO (5301)/1/ ’);%gigb@'z\j Rt /Dated: 29.07.2024

To
The DGCOA,
Ministry of Corporate Affairs,
Kota House, Annexe-1,
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

(Kind Attention: Shri Indresh Chauhan, Assistant Director)
Subject: - Lok Sabha Starred Question Diarv No. 4099 due for answer on

05.08.2024- regarding “Refund of Monev deposited in Sahara Group and
PACL Limited”-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to DG, CoA email dated 22.07.2024 seeking inputs in
respect of Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No. 4099 due for answer on
05.08.2024 on the above matter and to furnish the point wise reply as under:

S.No Question Reply
(@) |The proposed plan of action of the] a. to(d)
Government to refund the money
deposited by the investors in Sahara
Group and PACL Limited along with the| Not pertains to SFIO. Hence, input]
savings institutions; may be treated as NIL.
(b) [The number of investors who have
been refunded their deposited funds;
(c) [The time by which the said deposited
funds are likely to be refunded to their
investors; and

(d) |Ifnot, the reasons therefor?




